TOWNSHIP OF WAKESHMA COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO, STATE OF MICHIGAN

Resolution of Wakeshma Township Planning Commission Approval Authority Under MCL 125.3821 (1)

WHEREAS, the Wakeshma Township Planning Commission shall hold Four (4) regularly scheduled quarterly meetings as follows for the calendar year 2024:

January 15, 2024 April 8, 2024 July 15, 2024 October 14, 2024

WHEREAS, a special meeting of the Wakeshma Township Planning Commission may be called by the chairperson or by 2 other members, upon written request to the secretary. The secretary shall send written notice of a special meeting to the planning commission members not less than 48 hours before the meeting.

WHEREAS, the Wakeshma Township Planning Commission will hold its four regularly scheduled quarterly meetings at the Wakeshma Township Hall beginning at 7:00 PM.

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular quarterly meeting of the Wakeshma Township Planning Commission held at the Township Hall on October 9, 2023; that the meeting was conducted and public notice of the meeting was given pursuant to and in full compliance with the Open Meetings Act of Michigan; that a quorum of the Planning Commission was present and voted in favor of the resolution; and that the minutes of the meeting were kept and will be or have been made available as required by the Open Meetings Act.

Barbara Thole, Secretary Wakeshma Township Planning Commission